213.20
2.107.50
1.10
5
A BC
8.50 2.65
5
.80

•	Compact design, long life
	 and high reliability
•	Low cost compared to
	 optical type encoders
PEC12 Series
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Bourns
Part No. Switch Detents Shaft
Length
Terminal
Config
Price Each
1 25 50 100
652-PEC12-2017FS0024 PEC12-2017F-S0024 Y 0 17 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2020FS0012 PEC12-2020F-S0012 Y 0 20 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2025FS0024 PEC12-2025F-S0024 Y 0 25 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2117FN0012 PEC12-2117F-N0012 N 12 17 2 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-2117FN0024 PEC12-2117F-N0024 N 12 17 2 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-2117FS0012 PEC12-2117F-S0012 Y 12 17 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2120FN0012 PEC12-2120F-N0012 N 12 20 2 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-2120FS0012 PEC12-2120F-S0012 Y 12 20 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2125FN0012 PEC12-2125F-N0012 N 12 25 2 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-2125FS0012 PEC12-2125F-S0012 Y 12 25 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2125FS0024 PEC12-2125F-S0024 Y 12 25 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2130FS0012 PEC12-2130F-S0012 Y 12 30 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2217FN0012 PEC12-2217F-N0012 N 24 17 2 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-2217FN0024 PEC12-2217F-N0024 N 24 17 2 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-2217FS0024 PEC12-2217F-S0024 Y 24 17 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2220FN0024 PEC12-2220F-N0024 N 24 20 2 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-2220FS0024 PEC12-2220F-S0024 Y 24 20 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2225FN0024 PEC12-2225F-N0024 N 24 25 2 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-2225FS0024 PEC12-2225F-S0024 Y 24 25 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-2230FS0024 PEC12-2230F-S0024 Y 24 30 2 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4017FN0024 PEC12-4017F-N0024 N 0 17 4 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-4017FS0024 PEC12-4017F-S0024 Y 0 17 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4020FN0012 PEC12-4020F-N0012 N 0 20 4 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-4020FN0024 PEC12-4020F-N0024 N 0 20 4 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC124020F-S0012 PEC12-4020F-S0012 Y 0 20 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4020FS0024 PEC12-4020F-S0024 Y 0 20 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC124025F-N0012 PEC12-4025F-N0012 N 0 25 4 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-4025FN0024 PEC12-4025F-N0024 N 0 25 4 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-4025FS0024 PEC12-4025F-S0024 Y 0 25 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC124030F-S0012 PEC12-4030F-S0012 Y 0 30 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4117FN0012 PEC12-4117F-N0012 N 12 17 4 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-4117FS0012 PEC12-4117F-S0012 Y 12 17 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4120FN0012 PEC12-4120F-N0012 N 12 20 4 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-4120FS0012 PEC12-4120F-S0012 Y 12 20 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC124120F-S0024 PEC12-4120F-S0024 Y 12 20 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4125FN0012 PEC12-4125F-N0012 N 12 25 4 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-4125FS0012 PEC12-4125F-S0012 Y 12 25 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4130FS0012 PEC12-4130F-S0012 Y 12 30 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4217FN0024 PEC12-4217F-N0024 N 24 17 4 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC124217F-S0012 PEC12-4217F-S0012 Y 24 17 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4217FS0024 PEC12-4217F-S0024 Y 24 17 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4220FN0024 PEC12-4220F-N0024 N 24 20 4 1.05 .78 .71 .68
652-PEC12-4220FS0012 PEC12-4220F-S0012 Y 24 20 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4220FS0024 PEC12-4220F-S0024 Y 24 20 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
652-PEC12-4225F-N24 PEC12-4225F-N0024 N 24 25 4 1.24 .93 .71 .68
652-PEC12-4225F-S24 PEC12-4225F-S0024 Y 24 25 4 1.39 1.02 .74 .70
652-PEC124230F-N0024 PEC12-4230F-N0024 N 24 30 4 1.05 .93 .71 .68
652-PEC12-4230FS0024 PEC12-4230F-S0024 Y 24 30 4 1.39 1.02 .94 .90
DIMENSIONS: mm
PEC12-2 Shown
PEC12-4 Shown
Shaftless 12mm encoderS
Specifications:
Electrical-
•	Output: Quadrature•	Contact Rating: 1mA @ 5VDC•	Insulation Resistance: 10 megaohms @ 50VDC•	Contact Bounce (60 RPM): 2.0ms max.
Enviromental-
•	Operating Temperature Range:
	 -10°C to +65°C (-14°F to +149°F)
•	Rotational Life: 30,000 cycles min.
•	IP Rating: IP 40
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Bourns
Part No. Switch Detents Price Each
1 25 50 100
652-PES12-40S-N0024 PES12-40S-N0024 N 0 1.76 1.56 1.38 1.30
652-PES1242SN0024 PES12-42S-N0024 N 24 2.58 2.36 2.15 1.93
DIMENSIONS: mm
PEL12S SERIES 12mm ENCODER WITH ILLUMINATED SHAFT
Features:
•	Compact design, long life and high reliability

•	Musical instrumentation
•	Communications equipment
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Bourns
Part No. Color Power
Dissipation (mW)
DC Forward
Current (mA)
Forward Voltage
(V) Typ. Switch Detent Price Each
1 25 50 100
652-PEL12S2024SN3024 PEL12S-2024S-N3024 Blue 80 20 3.5 N 0 2.85 1.90 1.70 1.61
652-PEL12S4025FN4024 PEL12S-4025F-N4024 Orange 100 30 2.2 N 0 2.85 1.90 1.70 1.61
652-PEL12S4224SN1024 PEL12S-4224S-N1024 Red 58 25 1.8 N 24 2.85 1.90 1.70 1.61
652-PEL12S2225FN2024 PEL12S-2225F-N2024 Green 53 25 2.0 N 24 2.85 1.90 1.70 1.61
652-PEL12D2225SS1024 PEL12D-2225S-S1024 Blue/Org 105/75 30 3.3/2.1 Y 24 3.84 2.56 2.30 2.17
652-PEL12D4225SS2024 PEL12D-4225S-S2024 Grn/Red 120/75 30 3.2/1.95 Y 24 3.84 2.56 2.30 2.17
652-PEL12D2226FS3024 PEL12D-2226F-S3024 Blue/Grn 120 30 3.3/3.2 Y 24 3.84 2.56 2.30 2.17
652-PEL12T4225SS1024 PEL12T-4225S-S1024 Blue/Grn 120 30 3.3/3.2 Y 24 6.09 4.06 3.65 3.45